The Claimant requests the Honorable Court to rule as
follows:
To register the Case and schedule the nearest session for consideration and
serve a copy of the Regulations and attachments to the Defendant.
To oblige the Defendant to pay the Claimant an amount of AED 16,868.68 (Only
sixteen thousand, eight-hundred and sixty-eight Dirhams and sixty-eight Fils) as
well as the late fine of (9%) from the date of the filing the Case until the payment
is made full.
To present the Case to the Supervising Judge so as to consider whether it meets
the conditions of the Payment Order or not. If met, then the Case shall be
referred to the Payment Order Judge as per Paragraph (8), Article (17) of the
Regulations and the Order shall be issued.
To oblige the Defendant to pay the Claimant an amount of AED 16,868.68 (Only
sixteen thousand, eight-hundred and sixty-eight Dirhams and sixty-eight Fils) as
well as the late fine of (9%) from the date of the filing the Case until the payment
is made full.
To oblige the Defendant, in all cases, to pay charges, expenses and attorneys fee.
Notifying Party: ServeU LLC
Address:

[...]

DUBAI COURTS

DUBAI COURT OF FIRST INSTANCE         

Public Notice
Case No.: 1090/2024/40- Civil Circuit

Considered By: Thirteenth Case Management Circuit No.414
Case Subject: To claim to appoint technical expert and impose upon
the defendant to pay 103,740.00 AED (One Hundred Three Thousand
Seven Hundred Forty AED) in addition to legal interest 9% from the due
date up to the full payment and include the case file No.12993- 2023.
Plaintiff: Abdul Karim Al Baziwi and others
Address: Dubai, Business Bay, Aspect Tower, Beside Bay Avenue Malt,
32nd Floor, Office No.3202, Tel:

[...]

0509883390- Info@amalkhamisadvo.com 
Party required to be notified:
1-Youssef Maso in his capacity as defendant.
Notice Subject: The plaintiff has filed against you the abovementioned case
seeking the court to appoint technical expert and to impose upon the
defendant to pay to pay 103,740.00 AED (One Hundred Three Thousand
Seven Hundred Forty AED) in addition to legal interest 9% from the due date
up to the full payment and include the case file No.12993-2023.
The court session has been set on Monday 01/04/2024, 09:00 AM at the
remote court room. Therefore, you are required to appear before the

[...]

digital service by Publication for Payment order

In Execution No. 6025/2024/253 - Cheques Execution
Heard Before Eighth Execution Circuit No. 229
Execution Subject Claiming the value of the bounced cheque No.
(313229), issued by Emirates NBD Bank amounting AED (54,752), (fifty four
thousand seven hundred fifty two dirhams), The total claim amount
including charges and expenses shall be AED (56373.5) fifty six thousand
three hundred seventy three dirhams and five fils only

Claimant emirates nbd PJsc
Address Correspondence address, TRUST LAWYERS AND LEGAL
CONSULTANTS - located in Sharjah - Al Khan - Al Qasba - Al Hind Tower
- Office 1110 – Tel.: 065505677 – Fax: 97165505778 – Mobile: 0549946635

[...]

notification by Publication
in case no: 236/2024/43 — banking commercial

Pending before: the eleventh case management department no. 854
case subject: A claim to oblige the Defendants, jointly and severally,
to pay the  Claimant Bank an amount of AED 345,266.00 (Three hundred
and forty five thousand two hundred and sixty-six dirhams), until
29/02/2024. As well as the late fine at the rate of (9%) from the actual
due date and until the payment is made in full.
Claimant: emirates islamic bank (Public Joint stock company)
Address: Emirate of Dubai, Bur Dubai, Sheikh Zayed Road, Latifah Tower,

[...]

Maryam Al Salami - 0505661676
To be notified: 1- Zahida ibrahim Akhun, In her capacity as: defendant
notice subject: A lawsuit has been filled against you and its subject
matter to to oblige the Defendants, jointly and severally, to pay the
Claimant Bank an amount of AED 345,266.00 (Three hundred and forty-
five thousand two hundred and sixty-six dirhams), until 29/02/2024. As
well as the late fine at the rate of (9%) from the actual due date and
until the payment is made in full.
And a session was set on Thursday, corresponding to 04/04/2024 at 09:00
am in the remote litigation hall &BUILDING_DESC, so you or your attorney

[...]

Terminating the Sale Agreement dated 07/01/2008,
return to the status quo ante before the contracting for the failure to deliver
and enable the plaintiff to possess the unit, subject of the agreement, without
any reasons. Obligating the defendants, severally and jointly, to pay an amount
of AED 6,054,875 (Six million, fifty-four thousand and eight hundred and seventy-
five dirhams) to the plaintiff in addition to 9% legal interest annually from the
date of filing the lawsuit to full payment.
Second: Obligating the defendants to pay charges, expenses, and attorney's fees.
Plaintiff: mUtmeAn GenerAL trAdinG (L.L.c)
Address: